

2021 Water and Sanitary Sewer Rates

Monthly Water Consumption and Sanitary Sewer Usage Rate Schedule

| Block | Volume Intervals | Water | Sewer | | | |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| First Block | 0 to 45 cubic metres/month | \$1.142/cubic metre | \$1.867/cubic metre | | | |
| | 0 to 10,000 gallons/month | \$5.191/1,000 gallons | \$8.487/1,000 gallons | | | |
| | 0 to 1,600 cubic feet/month | \$3.234/100 cubic feet | \$5.287/100 cubic feet | | | |
| Second Block | 46 to 4,500 cubic metres/month | \$0.971/cubic metre | \$1.643/cubic metre | | | |
| | 10,001 to 1,000,000 gallons/month | \$4.415/1,000 gallons | \$7.468/1,000 gallons | | | |
| | 1,601 to 160,000 cubic feet/month | \$2.751/100 cubic feet | \$4.653/100 cubic feet | | | |
| Third Block | Over 4,500 cubic metres/month | \$0.892/cubic metre | \$1.381/cubic metre | | | |
| | Over 1,000,000 gallons/month | \$4.053/1000 gallons | \$6.277/1,000 gallons | | | |
| | Over 160,000 cubic feet/month | \$2.525/100 cubic feet | \$3.911/100 cubic feet | | | |

For multiple units, the consumption block limits are calculated by multiplying the above consumption blocks limits by the number of units. For example, the first block rate limit for an 8 unit mall is 360 cubic metres per month. All usage by residential customers billed at first block rate.

Basic Service Charges

Monthly Water Services Charges: Based on Water Meter Size

| Meter or Fire Line Size | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------|---------|----------|----------|---------|----------|----------|----------|------------|------------|------------|----------|
| mm | STD | 25 | 38 | 51 | 64 | 76 | 102 | 127 | 152 | 203 | 254 | 305 |
| In | | 1 | 1 ½ | 2 | 2 ½ | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 8 | 10 | 12 |
| Service Charge | \$19.19 | \$39.00 | \$83.01 | \$179.27 | - | \$315.15 | \$626.65 | - | \$1,164.65 | \$1,985.47 | \$3,230.93 | - |
| Minimum Charge | - | \$65.00 | \$125.00 | \$240.00 | - | \$411.00 | \$811.00 | - | \$1,481.00 | \$2,435.00 | \$3,857.00 | - |
| Unmetered Fire Line Service Charge | - | \$14.82 | \$19.92 | \$38.55 | \$51.08 | \$67.73 | \$135.47 | \$181.89 | \$250.15 | \$416.81 | \$665.11 | \$937.77 |

Flat Rate: \$45.15 per month per unit

Sanitary Sewer Service Charges: Uniform for All Customers

| Service Charge | \$7.32 per month | |
|----------------|---|--|
| Minimum Charge | \$50.00 per month (for meters 25 mm and larger) | |
| Flat Rate | \$49.76 per month per unit | |

Late payment charge is 2%. A bill payment is late if not made within 16 days of the date on which the bill is issued.